

PS&E JOB NO : 18A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009355 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5461  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 SR 516 TO W JAMES ST  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 18A025  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0181(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2019

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE
TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	185,000.00	-70.27 %	55,000.00	-130,000.00	240,000.00	29.73 %	200,000.00	8.11 %
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 729.9000	S.Y.	105.0000 76,639.50	-70.48 % -54,012.60	31.0000 22,626.90	-130,000.00	60.0000 43,794.00	-42.86 % -32,845.50	81.5000 59,486.85	-22.38 % -17,152.65
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 523.0000	L.F.	37.0000 19,351.00	16.22 % 3,138.00	43.0000 22,489.00	16.22 %	30.0000 15,690.00	-18.92 % -3,661.00	21.5000 11,244.50	-41.89 % -8,106.50
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 1248.0000	L.F.	22.0000 27,456.00	-67.05 % -18,408.00	7.2500 9,048.00	-67.05 %	20.0000 24,960.00	-9.09 % -2,496.00	19.0000 23,712.00	-13.64 % -3,744.00
5	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND 48.8000	S.Y.	100.0000 4,880.00	-16.00 % -780.80	84.0000 4,099.20	-16.00 %	200.0000 9,760.00	100.00 % 4,880.00	210.0000 10,248.00	110.00 % 5,368.00
6	REMOVING SIGN POST 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	-86.20 % -862.00	138.0000 138.00	-86.20 %	1,000.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	750.0000 750.00	-25.00 % -250.00
GRADING										
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 373.0000	S.Y.	38.0000 14,174.00	92.11 % 13,055.00	73.0000 27,229.00	92.11 %	25.0000 9,325.00	-34.21 % -4,849.00	81.0000 30,213.00	113.16 % 16,039.00
SURFACING										
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 39.0000	TON	49.0000 1,911.00	-44.90 % -858.00	27.0000 1,053.00	-44.90 %	100.0000 3,900.00	104.08 % 1,989.00	83.0000 3,237.00	69.39 % 1,326.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009355 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5461  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 SR 516 TO W JAMES ST  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 18A025  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0181(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2019

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT													
9	CRACK SEALING - FA		EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
				5,000.00		5,000.00			5,000.00			5,000.00	
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 25960.0000	S.Y.		5.4400	-17.28 %	4.5000	-17.28 %	4.3000	-20.96 %			4.3000	-20.96 %
				141,222.40		116,820.00	-24,402.40	116,820.00	-24,402.40			111,628.00	-29,594.40
11	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 32.0000	TON		197.0000	64.97 %	325.0000	64.97 %	200.0000	1.52 %			620.0000	214.72 %
				6,304.00		10,400.00	4,096.00	6,400.00	96.00			19,840.00	13,536.00
12	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 2821.0000	TON		125.0000	-7.20 %	116.0000	-7.20 %	115.0000	-8.00 %			125.0000	0.00 %
				352,625.00		327,236.00	-25,389.00	324,415.00	-28,210.00			352,625.00	0.00
13	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %				0.00 %				0.00 %
				11,650.00		11,650.00		11,650.00				11,650.00	
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %				0.00 %				0.00 %
				19,416.00		19,416.00		19,416.00				19,416.00	
15	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %				0.00 %				0.00 %
				7,766.00		7,766.00		7,766.00				7,766.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING													
16	ESC LEAD 50.0000	DAY		162.0000	-84.57 %	25.0000	-84.57 %	15.0000	-90.74 %			92.0000	-43.21 %
				8,100.00		1,250.00	-6,850.00	750.00	-7,350.00			4,600.00	-3,500.00
17	INLET PROTECTION 37.0000	EACH		109.0000	16.51 %	127.0000	16.51 %	100.0000	-8.26 %			68.0000	-37.61 %
				4,033.00		4,699.00	666.00	3,700.00	-333.00			2,516.00	-1,517.00
18	COMPOST SOCK 55.0000	L.F.		15.0000	-26.67 %	11.0000	-26.67 %	20.0000	33.33 %			32.0000	113.33 %
				825.00		605.00	-220.00	1,100.00	275.00			1,760.00	935.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009355 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5461  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 SR 516 TO W JAMES ST  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 18A025  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0181(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2019

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE
TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC										
20	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	40,794.00	-22,489.00	23,535.00	-17,259.00	31,380.00	-9,414.00		
	523.0000		78.0000	-55.13 %	45.0000	-42.31 %	60.0000	-23.08 %		
21	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	2,400.00	-630.00	1,350.00	-1,050.00	1,800.00	-600.00		
	30.0000		80.0000	-26.25 %	45.0000	-43.75 %	60.0000	-25.00 %		
22	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	26,112.00	-9,384.00	18,360.00	-7,752.00	23,052.00	-3,060.00		
	408.0000		64.0000	-35.94 %	45.0000	-29.69 %	56.5000	-11.72 %		
23	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB	L.F.	31,509.00	-583.50	29,175.00	-2,334.00	32,092.50	583.50		
	1167.0000		27.0000	-1.85 %	25.0000	-7.41 %	27.5000	1.85 %		
24	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	23,200.00	-2,900.00	17,400.00	-5,800.00	19,256.00	-3,944.00		
	11600.0000		2.0000	-12.50 %	1.5000	-25.00 %	1.6600	-17.00 %		
25	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	L.F.	7,200.00	-360.00	6,480.00	-720.00	7,128.00	-72.00		
	1440.0000		5.0000	-5.00 %	4.5000	-10.00 %	4.9500	-1.00 %		
26	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	L.F.	560.00	160.00	640.00	80.00	744.00	184.00		
	80.0000		7.0000	28.57 %	8.0000	14.29 %	9.3000	32.86 %		
27	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	11,200.00	4,800.00	12,800.00	1,600.00	16,000.00	4,800.00		
	1600.0000		7.0000	42.86 %	8.0000	14.29 %	10.0000	42.86 %		
28	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	3,600.00	1,725.00	5,100.00	1,500.00	5,550.00	1,950.00		
	300.0000		12.0000	47.92 %	17.0000	41.67 %	18.5000	54.17 %		

PS&E JOB NO : 18A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009355 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5461  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 SR 516 TO W JAMES ST  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 18A025  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0181(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2019

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE
TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
29	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 25.0000	EACH	204.0000 5,100.00	195.0000 4,875.00	-4.41 % -225.00	175.0000 4,375.00	-14.22 % -725.00	204.0000 5,100.00	0.00 % 0.00	
30	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 52.0000	EACH	105.0000 5,460.00	95.0000 4,940.00	-9.52 % -520.00	85.0000 4,420.00	-19.05 % -1,040.00	99.0000 5,148.00	-5.71 % -312.00	
31	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 1.9900	HUND	654.0000 1,301.46	1,125.0000 2,238.75	72.02 % 937.29	100.0000 199.00	-84.71 % -1,102.46	1,175.0000 2,338.25	79.66 % 1,036.79	
32	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	2,100.00	9,500.00	352.38 % 7,400.00	304.76 % 8,500.00	304.76 % 6,400.00	366.67 % 9,800.00	366.67 % 7,700.00	
33	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 13030.0000	L.F.	0.5500 7,166.50	0.3000 3,909.00	-45.45 % -3,257.50	0.5000 6,515.00	-9.09 % -651.50	0.8000 10,424.00	45.45 % 3,257.50	
34	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM 1	L.S.	3,000.00	7,100.00	136.67 % 4,100.00	133.33 % 7,000.00	133.33 % 4,000.00	146.67 % 7,400.00	146.67 % 4,400.00	
35	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM 2	L.S.	12,000.00	15,300.00	27.50 % 3,300.00	25.00 % 15,000.00	25.00 % 3,000.00	33.33 % 16,000.00	33.33 % 4,000.00	
36	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 1	L.S.	22,000.00	21,300.00	-3.18 % -700.00	-9.09 % 20,000.00	-9.09 % -2,000.00	1.14 % 22,250.00	1.14 % 250.00	
37	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 2	L.S.	56,000.00	57,800.00	3.21 % 1,800.00	-10.71 % 50,000.00	-10.71 % -6,000.00	8.04 % 60,500.00	8.04 % 4,500.00	
38	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 3	L.S.	10,000.00	9,200.00	-8.00 % -800.00	-15.00 % 8,500.00	-15.00 % -1,500.00	-3.50 % 9,650.00	-3.50 % -350.00	
39	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	258,500.00	291,000.00	12.57 % 32,500.00	35.40 % 350,000.00	35.40 % 91,500.00	21.47 % 314,000.00	21.47 % 55,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009355 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5461  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 SR 516 TO W JAMES ST  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 18A025  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0181(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2019

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE
TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
40	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER									
	200.0000	HR	121.0000	133.0000	9.92 %	125.0000	3.31 %	185.0000	52.89 %	
			24,200.00	26,600.00	2,400.00	25,000.00	800.00	37,000.00	12,800.00	
41	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			42.31 %		35.54 %		516.70 %	
			7,378.00	10,500.00	3,122.00	10,000.00	2,622.00	45,500.00	38,122.00	
42	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING									
	140.0000	L.F.	8.5000	16.0000	88.24 %	14.0000	64.71 %	16.5000	94.12 %	
			1,190.00	2,240.00	1,050.00	1,960.00	770.00	2,310.00	1,120.00	
43	PAINT EXISTING TRAFFIC ISLAND CURB									
	1060.0000	L.F.	3.0000	7.0000	133.33 %	6.5000	116.67 %	7.4000	146.67 %	
			3,180.00	7,420.00	4,240.00	6,890.00	3,710.00	7,844.00	4,664.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
44	MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE \$5,000									
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
45	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			1.01 %		-77.04 %		-73.37 %	
			10,890.00	11,000.00	110.00	2,500.00	-8,390.00	2,900.00	-7,990.00	
46	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING									
		L.S.			23.91 %		133.24 %		181.34 %	
			6,860.00	8,500.00	1,640.00	16,000.00	9,140.00	19,300.00	12,440.00	
47	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
		L.S.			-78.53 %		-57.06 %		-50.92 %	
			16,300.00	3,500.00	-12,800.00	7,000.00	-9,300.00	8,000.00	-8,300.00	
48	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	478.0000	S.Y.	152.5000	57.7500	-62.13 %	50.0000	-67.21 %	65.0000	-57.38 %	
			72,895.00	27,604.50	-45,290.50	23,900.00	-48,995.00	31,070.00	-41,825.00	
49	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A									
	1.0000	EACH	8,800.0000	4,500.0000	-48.86 %	1,250.0000	-85.80 %	1,650.0000	-81.25 %	
			8,800.00	4,500.00	-4,300.00	1,250.00	-7,550.00	1,650.00	-7,150.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009355 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5461  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 SR 516 TO W JAMES ST  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 18A025  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0181(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2019

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE
TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
50	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A									
	14.0000	EACH	8,800.0000	4,500.0000	-48.86 %	1,500.0000	-82.95 %	1,900.0000	-78.41 %	
			123,200.00	63,000.00	-60,200.00	21,000.00	-102,200.00	26,600.00	-96,600.00	
51	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B									
	3.0000	EACH	8,800.0000	4,500.0000	-48.86 %	1,500.0000	-82.95 %	1,900.0000	-78.41 %	
			26,400.00	13,500.00	-12,900.00	4,500.00	-21,900.00	5,700.00	-20,700.00	
52	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE									
	60.0000	S.F.	55.0000	53.0000	-3.64 %	23.0000	-58.18 %	75.0000	36.36 %	
			3,300.00	3,180.00	-120.00	1,380.00	-1,920.00	4,500.00	1,200.00	
53	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	46.0000	EACH	931.2000	1,400.0000	50.34 %	1,000.0000	7.39 %	1,175.0000	26.18 %	
			42,835.20	64,400.00	21,564.80	46,000.00	3,164.80	54,050.00	11,214.80	
54	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	2.0000	EACH	770.0000	1,400.0000	81.82 %	1,000.0000	29.87 %	1,175.0000	52.60 %	
			1,540.00	2,800.00	1,260.00	2,000.00	460.00	2,350.00	810.00	
55	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	39.0000	EACH	756.4000	1,100.0000	45.43 %	700.0000	-7.46 %	800.0000	5.76 %	
			29,499.60	42,900.00	13,400.40	27,300.00	-2,199.60	31,200.00	1,700.40	
56	FORCE ACCOUNT ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
57	FORCE ACCOUNT SIDEWALK SUBGRADE REPAIR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
60	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009355 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5461  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 SR 516 TO W JAMES ST  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 18A025  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0181(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2019

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
61	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC		-4.00	0.00 %	-4.00	0.00 %	-4.00	0.00 %	-4.00	0.00 %
62	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.		1,500.00	-66.67 %	500.00	-33.33 %	1,000.00	-500.00	1,800.00	20.00 %
				-1,000.00						300.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$1,826,523.66	-17.18%	\$1,512,745.85	-8.98%	\$1,662,475.00	-8.98%	\$1,787,079.10	-2.16%
	BASE TOTAL		\$1,826,523.66	-17.18%	\$1,512,745.85	-8.98%	\$1,662,475.00	-8.98%	\$1,787,079.10	-2.16%

PS&E JOB NO : 18A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009355 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5461  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 SR 516 TO W JAMES ST  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 18A025  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0181(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2019

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC C.A. CAREY CORPORATION  
 400 VALLEY AVE NE 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 PUYALLUP WA 983722516 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			11.81 %		-24.32 %		
			185,000.00	206,850.00	21,850.00	140,000.00	-45,000.00		
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	729.9000	S.Y.	105.0000	60.0000	-42.86 %	23.0000	-78.10 %		
			76,639.50	43,794.00	-32,845.50	16,787.70	-59,851.80		
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER								
	523.0000	L.F.	37.0000	30.0000	-18.92 %	13.0000	-64.86 %		
			19,351.00	15,690.00	-3,661.00	6,799.00	-12,552.00		
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB								
	1248.0000	L.F.	22.0000	20.0000	-9.09 %	12.0000	-45.45 %		
			27,456.00	24,960.00	-2,496.00	14,976.00	-12,480.00		
5	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND								
	48.8000	S.Y.	100.0000	200.0000	100.00 %	70.0000	-30.00 %		
			4,880.00	9,760.00	4,880.00	3,416.00	-1,464.00		
6	REMOVING SIGN POST								
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	500.0000	-50.00 %	375.0000	-62.50 %		
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	375.00	-625.00		
GRADING									
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	373.0000	S.Y.	38.0000	65.0000	71.05 %	34.0000	-10.53 %		
			14,174.00	24,245.00	10,071.00	12,682.00	-1,492.00		
SURFACING									
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	39.0000	TON	49.0000	100.0000	104.08 %	120.0000	144.90 %		
			1,911.00	3,900.00	1,989.00	4,680.00	2,769.00		



PS&E JOB NO : 18A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009355 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5461  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 SR 516 TO W JAMES ST  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 18A025  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0181(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2019

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC C.A. CAREY CORPORATION  
 400 VALLEY AVE NE 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 PUYALLUP WA 983722516 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
9	CRACK SEALING - FA	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00				
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			10.29 %			28.68 %		
	25960.0000		5.4400	6.0000		7.0000				
			141,222.40	155,760.00	14,537.60	181,720.00		40,497.60		
11	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON			153.81 %			16.75 %		
	32.0000		197.0000	500.0000		230.0000				
			6,304.00	16,000.00	9,696.00	7,360.00		1,056.00		
12	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON			-12.00 %			4.00 %		
	2821.0000		125.0000	110.0000		130.0000				
			352,625.00	310,310.00	-42,315.00	366,730.00		14,105.00		
13	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			11,650.00	11,650.00		11,650.00				
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			19,416.00	19,416.00		19,416.00				
15	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			7,766.00	7,766.00		7,766.00				
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
16	ESC LEAD	DAY			-38.27 %			-7.41 %		
	50.0000		162.0000	100.0000		150.0000				
			8,100.00	5,000.00	-3,100.00	7,500.00		-600.00		
17	INLET PROTECTION	EACH			-8.26 %			14.68 %		
	37.0000		109.0000	100.0000		125.0000				
			4,033.00	3,700.00	-333.00	4,625.00		592.00		
18	COMPOST SOCK	L.F.			233.33 %			-33.33 %		
	55.0000		15.0000	50.0000		10.0000				
			825.00	2,750.00	1,925.00	550.00		-275.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009355 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5461  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 SR 516 TO W JAMES ST  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 18A025  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0181(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2019

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC C.A. CAREY CORPORATION  
 400 VALLEY AVE NE 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 PUYALLUP WA 983722516 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		LOW BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC									
20	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	78.0000 40,794.00	-23.08 % -9,414.00	60.0000 31,380.00	-35.90 % -14,644.00	50.0000 26,150.00	-14,644.00	
21	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	80.0000 2,400.00	-25.00 % -600.00	60.0000 1,800.00	-37.50 % -900.00	50.0000 1,500.00	-900.00	
22	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	64.0000 26,112.00	-6.25 % -1,632.00	60.0000 24,480.00	-21.88 % -5,712.00	50.0000 20,400.00	-5,712.00	
23	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB	L.F.	27.0000 31,509.00	11.11 % 3,501.00	30.0000 35,010.00	3.70 % 1,167.00	28.0000 32,676.00	1,167.00	
24	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	2.0000 23,200.00	-10.00 % -2,320.00	1.8000 20,880.00	-10.00 % -2,320.00	1.8000 20,880.00	-2,320.00	
25	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	L.F.	5.0000 7,200.00	4.00 % 288.00	5.2000 7,488.00	10.00 % 720.00	5.5000 7,920.00	720.00	
26	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	L.F.	7.0000 560.00	42.86 % 240.00	10.0000 800.00	-14.29 % -80.00	6.0000 480.00	-80.00	
27	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	7.0000 11,200.00	42.86 % 4,800.00	10.0000 16,000.00	28.57 % 3,200.00	9.0000 14,400.00	3,200.00	
28	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	12.0000 3,600.00	66.67 % 2,400.00	20.0000 6,000.00	33.33 % 1,200.00	16.0000 4,800.00	1,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009355 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5461  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 SR 516 TO W JAMES ST  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 18A025  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0181(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2019

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC C.A. CAREY CORPORATION  
 400 VALLEY AVE NE 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 PUYALLUP WA 983722516 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
29	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW								
	25.0000	EACH	204.0000	220.0000	7.84 %	275.0000	34.80 %		
			5,100.00	5,500.00	400.00	6,875.00	1,775.00		
30	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER								
	52.0000	EACH	105.0000	105.0000	0.00 %	275.0000	161.90 %		
			5,460.00	5,460.00	0.00	14,300.00	8,840.00		
31	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2								
	1.9900	HUND	654.0000	1,235.0000	88.84 %	650.0000	-0.61 %		
			1,301.46	2,457.65	1,156.19	1,293.50	-7.96		
32	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.			376.19 %		328.57 %		
			2,100.00	10,000.00	7,900.00	9,000.00	6,900.00		
33	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION								
	13030.0000	L.F.	0.5500	1.3500	145.45 %	1.0000	81.82 %		
			7,166.50	17,590.50	10,424.00	13,030.00	5,863.50		
34	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM 1								
		L.S.			166.67 %		133.33 %		
			3,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	4,000.00		
35	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM 2								
		L.S.			25.00 %		25.00 %		
			12,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00		
36	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 1								
		L.S.			-9.09 %		-4.55 %		
			22,000.00	20,000.00	-2,000.00	21,000.00	-1,000.00		
37	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 2								
		L.S.			-1.79 %		-1.79 %		
			56,000.00	55,000.00	-1,000.00	55,000.00	-1,000.00		
38	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 3								
		L.S.			0.00 %		-15.00 %		
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	8,500.00	-1,500.00		
39	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			98.65 %		-36.94 %		
			258,500.00	513,500.00	255,000.00	163,000.00	-95,500.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009355 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5461  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 SR 516 TO W JAMES ST  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 18A025  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0181(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2019

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC C.A. CAREY CORPORATION  
 400 VALLEY AVE NE 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 PUYALLUP WA 983722516 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
40	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	200.0000	HR	121.0000	23.97 %	150.0000	125.0000	3.31 %		
				24,200.00	5,800.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	800.00		
41	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL		L.S.		984.30 %			238.85 %		
				7,378.00	72,622.00	80,000.00	25,000.00	17,622.00		
42	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING	140.0000	L.F.	8.5000	135.29 %	20.0000	7.0000	-17.65 %		
				1,190.00	1,610.00	2,800.00	980.00	-210.00		
43	PAINT EXISTING TRAFFIC ISLAND CURB	1060.0000	L.F.	3.0000	166.67 %	8.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %		
				3,180.00	5,300.00	8,480.00	2,120.00	-1,060.00		
OTHER ITEMS										
44	MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE \$5,000		L.S.		0.00 %			0.00 %		
				5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00		
45	ROADWAY SURVEYING		L.S.		-72.45 %			37.74 %		
				10,890.00	-7,890.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	4,110.00		
46	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING		L.S.		191.55 %			-70.85 %		
				6,860.00	13,140.00	20,000.00	2,000.00	-4,860.00		
47	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS		L.S.		-50.92 %			-87.73 %		
				16,300.00	-8,300.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	-14,300.00		
48	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	478.0000	S.Y.	152.5000	-1.64 %	150.0000	55.0000	-63.93 %		
				72,895.00	-1,195.00	71,700.00	26,290.00	-46,605.00		
49	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A	1.0000	EACH	8,800.0000	-60.23 %	3,500.0000	1,500.0000	-82.95 %		
				8,800.00	-5,300.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	-7,300.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009355 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5461  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 SR 516 TO W JAMES ST  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 18A025  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0181(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2019

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC C.A. CAREY CORPORATION  
 400 VALLEY AVE NE 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 PUYALLUP WA 983722516 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
50	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A								
	14.0000	EACH	8,800.0000	3,500.0000	-60.23 %	1,700.0000	-80.68 %		
			123,200.00	49,000.00	-74,200.00	23,800.00	-99,400.00		
51	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B								
	3.0000	EACH	8,800.0000	3,500.0000	-60.23 %	1,700.0000	-80.68 %		
			26,400.00	10,500.00	-15,900.00	5,100.00	-21,300.00		
52	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE								
	60.0000	S.F.	55.0000	75.0000	36.36 %	26.0000	-52.73 %		
			3,300.00	4,500.00	1,200.00	1,560.00	-1,740.00		
53	ADJUST MANHOLE								
	46.0000	EACH	931.2000	1,000.0000	7.39 %	625.0000	-32.88 %		
			42,835.20	46,000.00	3,164.80	28,750.00	-14,085.20		
54	ADJUST CATCH BASIN								
	2.0000	EACH	770.0000	1,000.0000	29.87 %	425.0000	-44.81 %		
			1,540.00	2,000.00	460.00	850.00	-690.00		
55	ADJUST VALVE BOX								
	39.0000	EACH	756.4000	600.0000	-20.68 %	325.0000	-57.03 %		
			29,499.60	23,400.00	-6,099.60	12,675.00	-16,824.60		
56	FORCE ACCOUNT ROADSIDE RESTORATION								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00			
57	FORCE ACCOUNT SIDEWALK SUBGRADE REPAIR								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00			
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00			
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		5.00			
60	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/14/2018

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 08:32

PS&E JOB NO : 18A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009355 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5461  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 SR 516 TO W JAMES ST  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 18A025  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0181(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2019

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC C.A. CAREY CORPORATION  
 400 VALLEY AVE NE 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 PUYALLUP WA 983722516 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		LOW BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
61	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-4.00	-4.00		-4.00			
62	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			33.33 %		66.67 %		
			1,500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00		
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,826,523.66</u>	<u>\$2,068,277.15</u>	13.24%	<u>\$1,460,362.20</u>	-20.05%	<u>\$0.00</u>	
						LOW BIDDER REJECTED			
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$1,826,523.66</u>	<u>\$2,068,277.15</u>	13.24%	<u>\$1,460,362.20</u>	-20.05%	<u>NO BID THIS ALTERNATE</u>	
						LOW BIDDER REJECTED			